RESOLUTION 2025-08A

LYON COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIAL COMPENSATION FOR FY2026

WHEREAS HF2415 did abolish county compensation boards in 2024.

WHEREAS the Lyon County Board of Supervisors did not re-establish the county compensation

board for Lyon County:

WHEREAS the Lyon County Board of Supervisors did determine the wages for county elected

officials for FY2026 as follows:

Elected Official Current Salary

Attorney $121,559
Auditor $76,788
Recorder $75,401
Treasurer $75,401
Sheriff $110,384
Supervisor $30,938

Proposed Increase

$10,000+4%

4%
4%
4%
4%
4%

Recommended Salary
$136,821

$79,548
$78,417
$78,417
$114,800
$32,177

Chairman of the Supervisors receives an additional $1,000.00 stipend.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Lyon County Board of Supervisors adopts the salary
recommendations for elected officials for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2025.

BE IT DULY ADOPTED on this 22" day of April, 2025

LYON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

(] . RL

Je’rgf Birkey, Chairman  /

AYE:

Doug Vanden Boséh, Supervisor

On Pnauc

Dennis Scholten, Supervisor

i L

Corey Altena, Supervisor

/:%‘ ///@/p‘?’?ﬂ( =7

Steve Herfnan, Supervisor

NAY:

ATTEST:

(bt

"mey Sprock, County Auditor

Supervisor

Supervisor

Supervisor

Supervisor



