RESOLUTION 2025-08A

LYON COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIAL COMPENSATION FOR FY2026

WHEREAS HF2415 did abolish county compensation boards in 2024.

WHEREAS the Lyon County Board of Supervisors did not re-establish the county compensation board for Lyon County:

WHEREAS the Lyon County Board of Supervisors did determine the wages for county elected officials for FY2026 as follows:

Elected Official Attorney	Current Salary \$121,559	Proposed Increase \$10,000+4%	Recommended Salary \$136,821
Auditor	\$76,788	4%	\$79,548
Recorder	\$75,401	4%	\$78,417
Treasurer	\$75,401	4%	\$78,417
Sheriff	\$110,384	4%	\$114,800
Supervisor	\$30,938	4%	\$32,177

Chairman of the Supervisors receives an additional \$1,000.00 stipend.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Lyon County Board of Supervisors adopts the salary recommendations for elected officials for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2025.

BE IT DULY ADOPTED on this 22nd day of April, 2025

LYON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	ATTEST:	
Jerry Birkey, Chairman	Amy Sprock, County Auditor	
AYE:	NAY:	
Doug Vanden Bosch, Supervisor	Supervisor	
On Phone	·	
Dennis Scholten, Supervisor	Supervisor	
Corey Altena, Supervisor	Supervisor	
Steve Herman, Supervisor	Supervisor	